
Horseheads Central Schools

2025-2026 School Calendar
BOE APPROVED DATE 3/27/25                                      ^ Early Dismissal Drill 
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School Not in Session: 
 

Labor Day                                               9/1 
Columbus Day                                     10/13 
Veterans Day (observed)                          11/11 
Thanksgiving Recess                 11/27-11/28 
Winter Recess                               12/22-1/2  
Martin Luther King, Jr Day                    1/19 
President’s Day Recess                2/16-2/20* 
Lunar New Year                                   2/17 
Spring Recess                                4/3-4/10* 
Memorial Day Recess                            5/25 
Juneteenth                                             6/19 
 

* Pending days utilized for school closures. 
 

 

Parent/Teacher Conference (Full Day Off) 
11/14/25 - (PreK-6th Only) 

 
Parent/Teacher Conference (½ Day AM) 

11/17/25 - (PreK-6th Only, pm off) 
 

½ Days (AM)  

11/26/25 (Pre-K –12th) 

6/24/26 (Pre-K – 8th Only) 
6/25/26 (Pre-K – 8th Only) 

 
Full Day Off  

1/26/26 (7th – 12 Only) 
 

 

 

LEGEND 
  

 
Conference Days 
(9/2, 9/3, 10/10, & 3/23) 

 Schools Closed* 

 Regents Exams 
 

 

The district will communicate to residents and staff 
about any calendar adjustments needed due to excessive 
closure days by April 2, 2026 (per contractual 
obligations). Please be aware, if the district needs to 
make up school days**, the priority of make-up days 
will be as follows, unless modifications to the below 
schedule are needed: 
 
 

1st Make Up Day 4/10/26   
2nd Make Up Day 4/9/26 
3rd Make Up Day 4/8/26 
4th Make Up Day 4/7/26 
5th Make Up Day 4/6/26 
 
 
 

**The district has the potential for closure days built into 
the calendar (all pending total # of Hours and Days 
required by NYSED and state attendance regulations). 

 

First Day of School PreK - 12th: 
Thursday, September 4, 2025

Last Day for Students: 
Thursday, June 25, 2026

Last Day for Teachers: 
Friday, June 26, 2026



Horseheads Central School District 
2025 - 2026 Holiday Schedule 

 
 

 Date Day Holiday 

1)  July 4 Friday Independence Day 

2)  September 1 Monday Labor Day 

3)  October 13 Monday Columbus Day 

4)  November 11 Tuesday Veterans’ Day 

5)  November 27 Thursday Thanksgiving Day 

6)  November 28 Friday Day After Thanksgiving  

7)  December 24 Wednesday Christmas Eve 

8)  December 25 Thursday Christmas Day  

9)  December 26 Friday 12 Month Staff Holiday 

10)  December 31 Wednesday New Year’s Eve 

11)  January 1 Thursday New Year’s Day 

12)  January 19 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

13)  February 16 Monday Presidents’ Day 

14)  April 3 Friday Good Friday 

15)  May 25 Monday Memorial Day 

 

Winter Recess:    December 22, 2025 – January 2, 2026 

Presidents Day Recess: February 16- February 20, 2026 

Spring Recess:    April 3- April 10, 2026 


